

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4164/2022

M/S HIMALAYA STONE INDUSTRY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJINDER KUMAR JOLLY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.77993/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77996/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.77994/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. SPM Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. N. D. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2, list the matter on 21st July, 2022.

Petitioner to take steps so that service on respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is also complete.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR