

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4164/2022

M/S HIMALAYA STONE INDUSTRY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJINDER KUMAR JOLLY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.77993/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT and IA No.77996/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.77994/2022-
 EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Vidhi Thaker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
 Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
 Mr. S S Bandopadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sunny Vashist, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Burnwal, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Uniyal, AAG
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
 Mr. Dhawal Uniyal, Adv.
 Mr. Adesh Kumar Gill, Adv.
 Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter, along with I.A. No.118132/2022 on 20th
January, 2023.

Interim order will continue till the next date of hearing.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)